ROSS VALLEY FIRE DEPARTMENT

RESOLUTION 25-02

A RESOLUTION OF THE ROSS VALLEY FIRE DEPARTMENT ADOPTING THE PROPOSED LINE-ITEM BUDGET REVISIONS TO THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 OPERATING BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Ross Valley Fire Department Board of Directors adopted the revised proposed Fiscal Year 2024-2025 Operating Budget on June 12, 2024, at a regular meeting of the Ross Valley Fire Department Board of Directors to plan for anticipated revenues and expenses for the fiscal period; and

WHEREAS, the Ross Valley Fire Department Board, on the recommendation of staff, approves the Fiscal Year 2024-2025 Operating Budget line item revisions.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the Ross Valley Fire Department hereby adopt the proposed Fiscal Year 2024-2025 Operating Budget line item revisions as listed in Exhibit "A."

I do hereby certify that the above Resolution 25-02 is a true and correct copy as passed by the Ross Valley Fire Board on February 12, 2025, by the following vote:

Lauren Houde, Interim Administrative Assistant	
Attest	
	Steve Burdo, Board President
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
NOES:	
AYES:	